

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4378 of 2022

=====

DIVYABEN ALIAS DAYABEN NILESHBHAI AKABARI

Versus

NILESHBHAI DEVSHIBHAI AKABARI

=====

Appearance:

NISHIT A BHALODI(9597) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI

Date : 09/11/2022

ORAL ORDER

1. Learned advocate Mr. Nishit Bhalodi for the appellant wants to submit some relevant papers and judgments.
2. Registry to accept the relevant papers and judgments from learned advocate Mr. Nishit Bhalodi and place on record.
3. Stand over to **1.12.2022**.

(A. C. JOSHI,J)

prk- 17