

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4378 of 2022

=====

DIVYABEN ALIAS DAYABEN NILESHBHAI AKABARI

Versus

NILESHBHAI DEVSHIBHAI AKABARI

=====

Appearance:

NISHIT A BHALODI(9597) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 21/06/2023

ORAL ORDER

Perused the Note of the Registry.

The time is extended till **JULY 21, 2023.**

Sd/-
(GITA GOPI, J)

CAROLINE