

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4378 of 2022**

=====

DIVYABEN ALIAS DAYABEN NILESHBHAI AKABARI

Versus

NILESHBHAI DEVSHIBHAI AKABARI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

NISHIT A BHALODI(9597) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 14/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

Considering the assurance given by the learned advocate for the appellant to place on record the relevant papers and judgment in compliance of the direction issued by this Court by order dated 09.11.2022, time to comply the same is extended till 15.7.2025.

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

RATHOD KAUSHIKSINH