

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4378 of 2022

=====

DIVYABEN ALIAS DAYABEN NILESHBHAI AKABARI

Versus

NILESHBHAI DEVSHIBHAI AKABARI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

NISHIT A BHALODI(9597) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

HARSH A VYAS(9330) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 15/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

In view of sick-note of learned advocate for the respondent no.2, stand over to 03.12.2025.

GIRISH

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)